OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F 1. Name of conveying party(ies): ORYX INTERNATIONAL LITD. Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement X Change of Name	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: COOLER MASTER CO., LTD. Internal Address: 9F, No. 782, Chung-Cheng Rd. Street Address: Chung-Ho City City: Taipei Hsier state: TW zip: R.O.C. Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation-State Other
X Other Change of Name and Address	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Execution Date: September 30, 2003	representative designation is attached: X Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? X Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	1
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
75/045,820	2,106,330
Additional number(s) at	tached Yes X No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: David E. Dougherty	
Internal Address: DENNISON, SCHULTZ & DOUGHERT	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
Street Address: 612 Crystal Square Four	8. Deposit account number:
1745 Jefferson Davis Highway	
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22202-3417	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	THIS SPACE
David E. Dougherty	October 3, 2003
	ignature Date
Total number of pages including cov	ver sheet, attachments, and document:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8521

40.00 OP

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARK

This Assignment effective as of <u>30</u> day of <u>MAY</u>, 2000 is made between the following parties:

Assignor: ORYX INTERNATIONAL LTD., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of TAIWAN, R.O.C., having a principle office 7F, NO.5, ALLEY 16, LANE 235, PAO CHIAO RD., HSINTIEN CITY, TAIPEI HSIEN, TAIWAN, R.O.C.; and

Assignee: COOLER MASTER CO., LTD., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of TAIWAN, R.O.C., having its principal office at 9F, NO.782, CHUNG-CHENG RD., CHUNG-HO CITY, TAIEPI HSIEN, TAIWAN, R.O.C.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of certain Intellectual Property described below: and Assignee is desirous of acquiring the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good an valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the trademark listed below, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized thereby (referred to as the "Intellectual Property"), including the right to recover damages for past infringement, if any:

U.S. Reg. No. Registration Date Mark

2,106,330 OCT. 21, 1997. COOLER MASTER

U.S. Appl. No. Application Date Mark

As required by 15 U.S.C. \$1060, with respect to each (if any) of the applications listed above which were filed under Section 1(b) of the Lanham Act, 15 U.S.C. \$1051(b), and in which a verified Statement of Use has not been filed, Assignor and Assignee hereby represent that Assignee is a successor to the business of Assignor, or the portion thereof to which each mark pertains, if that business is ongoing and existing.

Assignor further agrees to identify and communicate to Assignee, at Assignee's request, such documents and information concerning the Intellectual Property that are within the possession or control of Assignor without further consideration.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002852 FRAME: 0597

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed below:

Assignor:

Assignee:

This 30th day of September , 2003.

This 30th day of September, 2003.

Name: ROGER-lin

Title: The President

Name: ROGER-LIN

Title: The President

TRADEMARK REEL: 002852 FRAME: 0598

RECORDED: 10/03/2003